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RECEIVED: 08/06/25 FILED: 08/08/25 FINAL: REOPENED:
SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: Exie Solar, LLC

CASE CODE

Merchant Plant - Board Decision Due

HEARINGS:

12/18/25*
09/24/25

Formal Hearing
Public Meeting

INDEX OF EVENTS:

11/21/25
11/21/25

11/09/25
10/22/25
10/14/25
10/10/25
10/09/25
10/06/25
10/04/25
09/26/25
09/24/25
09/24/25
09/24/25
09/24/25
09/22/25
09/19/25
09/19/25
09/19/25
09/18/25
09/18/25
09/17/25
09/15/25
09/15/25
09/15/25
09/12/25
09/12/25
09/12/25
09/12/25
09/12/25
09/12/25
09/04/25

09/03/25
09/02/25

09/02/25

Pierce T. Stevenson Exie Solar, LLC Supplemental Response to First Request for Information
Douglas Jeavons BBC Research Consulting BBC Site Assessment Review for Exie Solar Case on
behalf of the Siting Board

Pierce T. Stevenson Exie Solar, LLC Responses to Second Request for Information

SITING BOARD STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO EXIE SOLAR LLC

Pierce T. Stevenson Exie Solar, LLC Motion for Deviation

Tim and Kim Meadows Public Comment

Sara Wright Public Comment

Darla Decker Public Comment

Pierce Stevenson Exie Solar, LLC Responses to First Request for Information

PSC Letter Filing Public Comment Meeting Sign In Sheet into the Record

Larry Edwards Public Comment

Mary Jane Compton Public Comment

Jeff Dile Public Comment

Chrissie Posey Public Comment

Multiple Public Comments

Pierce T. Stevenson Exie Solar, LLC Notice of Filing Proof of Notice of Local Public Hearing

Tyler Ann Jones Public Comment

Lisa Curry Public Comment

SITING BOARD STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO EXIE SOLAR, LLC

Multiple Public Comments

Multiple Public Comments

Anonymous Public Comment

Stella Durrett Public Comment

Richard Decker Public Comment

Anthony McCarol Public Comment

Joshua and Emma Bailey Public Comment

Mat and Amanda Gaskins Public Comment

Catlin Joseph Public Comment

Anthony Curry Public Comment

Jimmy Ervin Public Comment

Order Entered: 1. A local public hearing in this matter is scheduled for September 24, 2025, at 5 p.m.
Central Daylight Time, at Green County Judicial Center, 200 West Court Street, Greensburg, Kentucky
42743. 2. Exie Solar shall give timely notice of this local public hearing in a newspaper of general
circulation in Green County as required by 807 KAR 5:110, Section 9(2). 3. Exie Solar shall submit
proof to the Siting Board of the notice to the public at least three days prior to the September 24, 2025
local public hearing.

Rick and Mildred Atwell Public Comment

Order Entered: 1. A local public hearing in this matter is scheduled for September 24, 2025, at 5 p.m.
Central Daylight Time, at Green County Courthouse, 203 West Court Street, Greensburg, Kentucky
42743. 2. Exie Solar shall give timely notice of this local public hearing in a newspaper of general
circulation in Green County as required by 807 KAR 5:110, Section 9(2). 3. Exie Solar shall submit
proof to the Siting Board of the notice to the public at least three days prior to the September 24, 2025,
hearing.

Billy J. Beard Public Comment
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08/29/25
08/29/25
08/27/25
08/25/25
08/22/25
08/19/25
08/19/25
08/19/25
08/18/25
08/15/25

08/15/25
08/14/25
08/13/25
08/11/25
08/08/25
08/08/25
08/06/25

07/25/25
06/30/25
06/27/25
06/17/25
05/21/25
05/19/25
05/19/25
05/16/25
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Tabitha Ervin Public Comment

Ricky Young Public Comment

Matt Lile Public Comment

PSC Response E-Mail to Brian Ervin

Dale and Darla Decker Public Comment

PSC Response E-Mail to Kathleen Thomas

PSC Response E-Mail to Amanda Gaskins

Green County Residents Request for Public Hearing

Multiple Public Comments

Order Entered: 1. The statutory deadline for the processing of this matter is 180 days from the
application filing date. 2. The procedural schedule set forth in the Appendix to this Order shall be
followed for this proceeding. 3. Exie Solar shall respond to all requests for information propounded by
Siting Board Staff, whether identified on the procedural schedule or otherwise, as provided in those
requests. 4. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:110, Section 3(4), any party filing a paper with the Siting Board
shall file an electronic copy in accordance with the electronic filing procedures set forth in 807 KAR
5:001, Section 8. Electronic documents shall be in portable document format (PDF), shall be
searchable, and shall be appropriately bookmarked. The Siting Board directs the parties to the
Commission’s July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-000851 regarding filings with the Siting Board. 5.
As set forth in 807 KAR 5:110, Section 4, a person requesting to become a party to the proceeding
before the Siting Board is required to demonstrate (1) that he or she has a special interest in the
proceeding; or (2) that his or her participation in the proceeding will assist the Siting Board in reaching
its decision and would not unduly interrupt the proceeding. 6. An evidentiary hearing in this matter shall
be held December 18, 2025, at 9 a.m., Eastern Standard Time, in the Richard Raff Hearing Room at
the offices of the Public Service Commission at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky.
Anonymous Public Comment

Sierra and Alexander Combs Public Comment

PSC Response E-Mail to Multiple Comments

Deficiency cured letter

Kathryn A. Eckert Exie Solar, LLC Exie Solar response to filing deficiency

Deficiency letter, information due 08/18/2025.

Kathryn A. Eckert Exie Solar, LLC Exie Solar Application for certificates, with accompanying table of
contents and exhibits

Acknowledgement Letter of Application Fees

No deficiency letter- Notice of Intent

Kathryn A. Eckert Exie Solar, LLC Exie Solar revised notice of intent to file application

PSC Natice of Filing for ad hoc request letter to Governor Beshear and Notice of Intent

No deficiency letter - Notice of Intent

Kathryn A. Eckert Exie Solar, LLC Exie Solar notice of intent to file application

Acknowledge Receipt of Filing

Exie Solar, LLC Notice of Intent to File an Application for a Certificate of Construction for an
Approximately 150 Megawatt Merchant Electric Solar Generating Facility and Nonregulated Electric
Transmission Line in Green County, Kentucky Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1



